Week Ending 3" February 2012

Last week was relatively quiet with very little fluctuation at all.

Have a great week all

Futures

Currency — Euro & USD$

Entries: 5-Year Treasury Note

Exits: Long Gilt

There has been some questions regarding the differences between the following:
Euro-Schatz, Euro-BOBL, Euro-BUND & Euro-BUXL.

They are all German Govt Bonds and represent different time frames
Euro-Schatz 1.75—2.25 yrs

Euro-BOBL 4.5-5.5yrs

Euro-BUND 8.5-10.5yrs

Euro BUXL 24 — 35 yrs

These bonds all have a nominal value of Euro 100,000 and a nominal return of 6%.

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops
Retained Orders or stops — no change

Immediate action required
Short Sell

Amended

Retained

Euro-BOBL GBM 124 Retain 124
Euro-Schatz GBS 110 Retain 110



5 Year Treasury Note FV2

10 Yr Bond

Nil
Working Orders

Commodity

Amended

Brent Crude Ol
Crude Oil — Nymex
Euro-BUXL

Gas Oill

WTI Crude Oil

Retained

Euro-Bund

Commodity
New

YXB

Code

BC
CL
GBX
GO
WTI

GBL

Code

10 Year Treasury Note TY?2

Charts

122.9
95.90

Contract & Month

LCOH2 — Mar ’12
CKH2 — Mar 12
FGBXH2- Mar 12
FPH2 — Mar ’12
WBSH2 — Mar ’12

FGBLHZ2 — Mar 12

Contract & Month

ZNH2 — Mar 12

Retain

Retain

Direction

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy

Direction

Buy

122.9
95.90

Entry

1171
105.2
130.
1011
105.2

140.3

Entry

132.3

Stop

112.7
101.9
126.5
973.3
101.9

138.1

Stop

130.2
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