#### Week Ending 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2012

Last week was relatively quiet with very little fluctuation at all.

Have a great week all

#### **Futures**

# Currency - Euro & USD\$

Entries: 5-Year Treasury Note

Exits: Long Gilt

There has been some questions regarding the differences between the following: Euro-Schatz, Euro-BOBL, Euro-BUND & Euro-BUXL.

They are all German Govt Bonds and represent different time frames

Euro-Schatz 1.75 - 2.25 yrs Euro-BOBL 4.5 - 5.5 yrs Euro-BUND 8.5 - 10.5 yrs Euro BUXL 24 - 35 yrs

These bonds all have a nominal value of Euro 100,000 and a nominal return of 6%.

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops
Retained Orders or stops – no change
New working orders
Immediate action required

**Short Sell** 

### Open Positions

Stops: Old Action New

#### **Amended**

## Retained

Euro-BOBL	GBM	124	Retain	124
Euro-Schatz	GBS	110	Retain	110

5 Year Treasury Note	FV2	122.9	Reta	in	122.9	
10 Yr Bond	YXB	95.90	Reta	in	95.90	
Cancelled Orders						
Nil						
Working Orders						
Commodity	Code	Contract & Month	l	Direction	Entry	Stop
<u>Amended</u>						
Brent Crude Oil	ВС	LCOH2 – Mar '1	2	Buy	117.1	112.7
Crude Oil – Nymex	CL	CKH2 – Mar '12		Buy	105.2	101.9
Euro-BUXL	GBX	FGBXH2- Mar '	12	Buy	130.	126.5
Gas Oil	GO	FPH2 – Mar '12		Buy	1011	973.3
WTI Crude Oil	WTI	WBSH2 – Mar '1	2	Buy	105.2	101.9
Retained						
Euro-Bund	GBL	FGBLH2 – Mar '	12	Buy	140.3	138.1
Commodity New	Code	Contract & Month	l	Direction	Entry	Stop
10 Year Treasury Note	eTY2	ZNH2 – Mar '12		Buy	132.3	130.2
<u>Charts</u>						







